denominated in a currency other than the functional currency. The foreign currencies in which these transactions
are denominated are mainly in US Dollars ($). The Company’s trade receivable and trade payable balances at the
end of the reporting period have similar exposures.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD to the Indian Rupee with all other variables held
constant. The impact on the company’s profit before tax due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities is given below:

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Company’s financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk)
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer or by
factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Company is exposed to price risk arising mainly from investments in Mutual Funds recognized at FVTPL.

Sensitivity analysis of 1% change in price of security as on reporting date.

Particulars Change in Rate
For the year ended
31st March 2024

For the year ended 31st
March 2023

USD + 0.50% 0.39 0.38

- 0.50% (0.39) (0.38)

b. Foreign Currency Risk

Particulars
Impact on Profit & Loss Impact on OCI

2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

Mutual Fund (1% change in price) 3.16 2.72 Nil Nil
Total 3.16 2.72 Nil Nil

A.  CORPORATE OVERVIEW   B.  STATUTORY REPORTS C.  FINANCIAL REPORTS A.  CORPORATE OVERVIEW   B.  STATUTORY REPORTS C.  FINANCIAL REPORTS

(₹ In Lakhs)

(₹ In Lakhs)

128 129

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities based on contractual
undiscounted payments:

Maturity profile of Financial liabilities

Particulars Less than 1 year 1 to 5 years > 5 years Total

As at 31 March 2024

Borrowings  (including current
maturities of Long term debt)

1,587.03 4,471.85 - 6,058.88

Trade Payables 2,802.49 - - 2,802.49

Other financial liabilities 543.71 - - 543.71
As at 31 March 2023

Borrowings  (including current
maturities of Long term debt)

1,409.01 5,085.76 - 6,494.77

Trade Payables 1,580.94 - - 1,580.94

Other financial liabilities 581.44 - - 581.44